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JUNIOR GOLF

The North Bay Golf & Country Club is proud to have Junior Golf Memberships.
Golf is a great sport that can be enjoyed by all ages. Our facility is family friendly
and offers a variety of age specific tee markers as well as the best practice facilities in
the area. The friendly PGA of Canada professional staff conducts several junior
specific clinics and golf events throughout each golf season. Our Junior Membership
categories and schedule of Junior events for the upcoming season are listed in this

insert.
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MEMBERSHIP CATEGORIES

Boys and girls ages 10—18 (children of existing members)

Fee $400 includes HST

Use of full golf facilities (club storage & cleaning), complimentary
driving range and clubhouse dining room.

Restricted Tee Times: 4:45 — 5:45 pm weekdays

and 7:00 am — 3:00 pm weekends and holidays.

Boys and girls ages 10-18 (children of non-members sponsored by
an existing member)

Fee $550 includes HST

Use of full golf facilities (club storage & cleaning), complimentary
driving range and clubhouse dining room.

Boys and girls ages 6-9

Fee $200 includes HST

Entitlement to 6-one hour clinics by PGA of Canada Professional
Access to the driving range after 6:00 pm under parental
supervision only

Access to golf course after 7:00 pm under parental supervision only




CLINICS

COMPLIMENTARY JUNIOR CLINIC SCHEDULE:
* Junior boys & girls ages 10-18

* 1 Hour of instruction from 8-9 am

* PGA of Canada professional supervised tee times
from 9:00-10:30 am on designated Tuesdays

* Tuesday, July 4, 8—9 am Clinic & Tee Time to follow

* Tuesday, July 11, 8-9 am Clinic & Tee Time to follow

¢ Tuesday, July 18, 8-9 am Clinic & Tee Time to follow

¢ Tuesday, July 25, 8-9 am Clinic & Tee Time to follow

¢ Tuesday, August 1, 8—9 am Clinic & Tee Time to follow

¢ Tuesday, August 8, 8—9 am Clinic & Tee Time to follow

¢ Tuesday, August 15, 8-9 am Warm-up & Jr. Boys & Jr. Girls Club
Championship Qualifying to follow, $5 Entry

* Tuesday, August 22, 8—9 am Clinic & Closing Scramble to follow

COMPLIMENTARY JUNIOR GIRLS CLINIC SCHEDULE:
* Junior girls ages 10-18

1 Hour of instruction from 10-11 am

Tee times to follow instruction on designated Thursdays
Thursday, July 13, 10-11 am Clinic & Tee Time to follow
Thursday, July 20, 10-11 am Clinic & Tee Time to follow
Thursday, July 27, 10-11 am Clinic & Tee Time to follow
Thursday, August 3, 10-11 am Clinic & Tee Time to follow
Thursday, August 10, 10-11 am Clinic & Tee Time to follow




CLINICS

PRE-JUNIOR CLINIC SCHEDULE:

e Wednesday, June 21, 6—-7 pm

e Wednesday, June 28, 6—-7 pm

e Wednesday, July 5, 6—-7 pm

e Wednesday, July 12, 6—-7 pm

e Saturday, July 22, 3—4 pm

e Sunday, July 23, 3—4 pm (Closing BBQ)

JUNIOR EVENTS SCHEDULE:

¢ Monday, July 3, 8:00-11:00 am: — No Frills Junior Invitational

— All interested Juniors must register through
NBG&CC Pro Shop at 705.472.2880

e Sunday, July 16, 2:00-3:00 pm Tee times: — Parent / Junior Tournament

— $30 per team (includes meal & prizes)

— Non-member parents are welcome to

participate for a reduced green fee rate
of $34 + HST

* Weekend of August 19 & 20: — Junior Club Championship
Match Play Finals




AWARDS

The following awards are presented annually to a Junior Boy or Girl member:

Morland Family Scholarship:

Awarded annually to a Junior Boy or Girl of the North Bay Golf & Country Club.
This scholarship will be presented on July 8th. All interested candidates must fill out
an application form and submit an essay to the Morland Family Scholarship
committee for review. Information pamphlet is available from the Pro Shop or the
Office.

Mary and Ernie Levis Junior Award:

This award is presented to the Junior Boy or Girl who displayed outstanding
behaviour, deportment, sportsmanship and pride while enjoying their time at the
North Bay Golf and Country Club. The recipient of this award is chosen by the
PGA of Canada professional staff.

Visit our website: www.northbaygcc.ca
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